CH \$2690.00 4215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as collateral		10/31/2016	National Banking Association:
agent			UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Industries LLC
Street Address:	3637 SCARLET OAK BLVD
City:	Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Buffalo Filter LLC
Street Address:	5900 GENESEE STREET
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14086
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Filtration Group LLC
Street Address:	912 E. WASHINGTON ST.
City:	JOLIET
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60433
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Filtration Group Corporation
Street Address:	500 W. Madison
Internal Address:	Suite 3890
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Global Filter LLC
Street Address:	7201 Mount Vernon Rd SE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0942

900383198

City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	
Name:	Industrial Fabrics Corporation	
Street Address:	7160 Northland Circle	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Kaydon Custom Filtration Corporation	
Street Address:	1571 W Lukken Industrial Dr.	
City:	LaGrange	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Porex Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Bohannon Road	
City:	Fairburn	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30213	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Purafil, Inc.	
Street Address:	2654 Weaver Way	
City:	Doraville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30340	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	
Name:	Universal Air Filter Company	
Street Address:	1624 Sauget Industrial Pkwy	
City:	Sauget	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	
Name:	Waco Filters Corporation	
Street Address:	2546 General Armistead Ave.	
City:	Norristown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:		

Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Fluid Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1016 E. Airport Rd.
City:	Stillwater
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74075
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA
Name:	Filtran LLC
Street Address:	875 Seegers Rd
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4215426	BOOMERANG
Registration Number:	4299006	RETURNING COMPLIANCE TO EVERY PATIENT
Registration Number:	4023635	SOPORA
Registration Number:	4112477	SOPORA
Registration Number:	3815265	ULTAGEN
Registration Number:	3797986	AG INDUSTRIES PROTECTING WHAT MATTERS MO
Registration Number:	3236262	AG INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2660525	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2197026	BUFFALO FILTER
Registration Number:	3216530	LAPEVAC
Registration Number:	1768545	PLUMESAFE
Registration Number:	1775097	VIROSAFE
Registration Number:	3852259	POWERED BY BUFFALO FILTER
Registration Number:	4376795	PLUMEPEN
Registration Number:	2304726	SONIQ
Registration Number:	2326162	HEGA
Registration Number:	2348783	FLOWSTAR
Registration Number:	2389127	AEROSTAR
Registration Number:	2398245	MICRATEX
Registration Number:	2466883	FILTRATION GROUP
Registration Number:	2571773	FILTERWORKS
Registration Number:	2866911	NOVAPLEAT
Registration Number:	2878001	TITAN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091125	AEROSTARSENTINEL
Registration Number:	3121979	GEOPLEAT
Registration Number:	3378361	WHEN CLEAN AIR MATTERS
Registration Number:	3408344	AEROSORB
Registration Number:	3533974	UNISHIELD
Registration Number:	3594797	SUPERNOVA
Registration Number:	3594845	VIOSTAR
Registration Number:	3814075	FILTERWERKS
Registration Number:	3928613	NEXFIL
Registration Number:	4055482	RIGHT FILTERRIGHT PLACERIGHT TIME
Registration Number:	4357427	VALIDATED FILTRATION SOLUTIONS TO INDUST
Registration Number:	3823920	FILTRATEX
Registration Number:	3823921	SCREENTEX
Registration Number:	3847084	DUROTEX
Registration Number:	2678032	IFC
Registration Number:	4294931	CERTIFIED PURE POREX
Registration Number:	4294932	CERTIFIED PURE POREX
Registration Number:	1132600	FILTER SAMPLER
Registration Number:	4222853	GENUINE POREX
Registration Number:	0765464	LABPOR
Registration Number:	1787919	POREX
Registration Number:	1417453	POREX
Registration Number:	3453824	UNIVERSAL AIR FILTER
Registration Number:	4363252	QUADRAFOAM
Registration Number:	4157160	WACO FILTERS
Registration Number:	4160476	WACO
Registration Number:	2552195	WEARSCOPE
Registration Number:	2519784	SYNFORM
Registration Number:	2664754	FLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2416790	FILTRAN
Registration Number:	2375166	GOLDSTRIPE
Registration Number:	3373411	SUFIS
Registration Number:	2875425	V-PORE
Registration Number:	2726213	
Registration Number:	3225979	DOUBLE DUTY
Registration Number:	3382438	THE TRAP
Registration Number:	3389439	COMBIMEDIA
Registration Number:	4788140	POREX

Registration Number: 4651934 ENDURO-PLEAT Registration Number: 4659684 VIROVAC Registration Number: 4659685 PENADAPT Registration Number: 4603000 NONNY Registration Number: 4598348 MIRAN Registration Number: 2015636 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD Registration Number: 2402512 MACH Registration Number: 2194928 PULSATOR Registration Number: 11724044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742442 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1795401 PURACARB Registration Number: 1520278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 1186289 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4659685 PENADAPT Registration Number: 4603000 NONNY Registration Number: 4598348 MIRAN Registration Number: 2015636 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD Registration Number: 2402512 MACH Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129997 DUO PAD Registration Number: 112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 1186289 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1203597 CHLOROSORB <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4651934</th><th>ENDURO-PLEAT</th></t<>	Registration Number:	4651934	ENDURO-PLEAT
Registration Number: 4603000 NONNY Registration Number: 4598348 MIRAN Registration Number: 1280698 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD Registration Number: 2402512 MACH Registration Number: 2194928 PULSATOR Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1122819 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1500062 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845963 PURAGRID Registration Number: 186269 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1808269 PURAGRID Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK	Registration Number:	4659684	VIROVAC
Registration Number: 4598348 MIRAN Registration Number: 1280698 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2015536 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD Registration Number: 2194228 PULSATOR Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 3034992 TELEFLO	Registration Number:	4659685	PENADAPT
Registration Number: 1280698 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2015636 CHEMCO Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD Registration Number: 2194928 PULSATOR Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1500062 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1822278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 186269 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 3034092 TELEFLO	Registration Number:	4603000	NONNY
Registration Number: 2015636	Registration Number:	4598348	MIRAN
Registration Number: 2942714 MAXGUARD	Registration Number:	1280698	CHEMCO
Registration Number: 2402512 MACH Registration Number: 2194928 PULSATOR Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1822278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFILSCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFILSCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 182699 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 3034092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598	Registration Number:	2015636	CHEMCO
Registration Number: 2194928 PULSATOR Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845963 PURAGRID Registration Number: 186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 180659 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2942714</th> <th>MAXGUARD</th>	Registration Number:	2942714	MAXGUARD
Registration Number: 1274044 CHEMCO'S Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 3364098	Registration Number:	2402512	MACH
Registration Number: 1129897 DUO PAD Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 136653 BOWSER Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 4724395 K	Registration Number:	2194928	PULSATOR
Registration Number: 1112321 MONO PAD Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3864098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 4724395	Registration Number:	1274044	CHEMCO'S
Registration Number: 1742142 ONGUARD Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 4724395 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1129897	DUO PAD
Registration Number: 1500062 PURACARB Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1112321</th><th>MONO PAD</th></t<>	Registration Number:	1112321	MONO PAD
Registration Number: 0795401 PURAFIL Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076	Registration Number:	1742142	ONGUARD
Registration Number: 1522278 PURAFIL Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 860062	Registration Number:	1500062	PURACARB
Registration Number: 3845963 PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	0795401	PURAFIL
Registration Number: 2036536 PURAFILTER Registration Number: 3845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1522278	PURAFIL
Registration Number: 1845905 PURAGRID Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	3845963	PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number: 1186269 PURAKOL Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	2036536	PURAFILTER
Registration Number: 1293597 CHLOROSORB Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	3845905	PURAGRID
Registration Number: 1508731 FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1186269	PURAKOL
Registration Number: 3845906 GRIDBLOK Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1293597	CHLOROSORB
Registration Number: 2748275 ALPHASORB Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1508731	FIRSTIN CLEAN AIR
Registration Number: 0374092 TELEFLO Registration Number: 1364356 KAYDRI Registration Number: 1366553 BOWSER Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	3845906	GRIDBLOK
Registration Number:1364356KAYDRIRegistration Number:1366553BOWSERRegistration Number:1503598TURBO-TOCRegistration Number:1790135MINI-VACRegistration Number:3364098K-TOUCHRegistration Number:3985778KAYMAXRegistration Number:4724395KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	2748275	ALPHASORB
Registration Number:1366553BOWSERRegistration Number:1503598TURBO-TOCRegistration Number:1790135MINI-VACRegistration Number:3364098K-TOUCHRegistration Number:3985778KAYMAXRegistration Number:4724395KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	0374092	TELEFLO
Registration Number: 1503598 TURBO-TOC Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1364356	KAYDRI
Registration Number: 1790135 MINI-VAC Registration Number: 3364098 K-TOUCH Registration Number: 3985778 KAYMAX Registration Number: 4724395 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4724396 KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1366553	BOWSER
Registration Number:3364098K-TOUCHRegistration Number:3985778KAYMAXRegistration Number:4724395KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1503598	TURBO-TOC
Registration Number:3985778KAYMAXRegistration Number:4724395KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	1790135	MINI-VAC
Registration Number:4724395KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	3364098	K-TOUCH
Registration Number:4724396KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUPSerial Number:85973390KOALASerial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	3985778	KAYMAX
Serial Number: 85973390 KOALA Serial Number: 85076229 LAPAROSAFE Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Registration Number:	4724395	KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP
Serial Number:85076229LAPAROSAFESerial Number:86006271PLUMEPEN SLIVER		4724396	KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GROUP
Serial Number: 86006271 PLUMEPEN SLIVER	Serial Number:	85973390	KOALA
	Serial Number:	85076229	LAPAROSAFE
Serial Number: 77791393 ULPA			
	Serial Number:	77791393	ULPA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85755686	FILTERING THE WORLD	
Serial Number:	85755656		
Serial Number:	86687826	CERTIFIED PURE POREX PLUS	
Serial Number:	86687805	CERTIFIED PURE POREX PLUS +	
Serial Number:	86542387	RESPURA	
Serial Number:	86253350	TRANS-IT SQ-EASY	
Serial Number:	86253348	SQ-EASY	
Serial Number:	87015642	NUBIFORM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K St. NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.53100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page6.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Termination"), dated as of October 31, 2016, is made by Bank of Montreal as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AG Industries LLC, Buffalo Filter LLC, Filtration Group LLC, Filtration Group Corporation, Global Filter LLC, Industrial Fabrics Corporation, Kaydon Custom Filtration Corporation, Porex Corporation, Purafil, Inc., Universal Air Filter Company, Waco Filters Corporation, Fluid Technologies, Inc., and Filtran LLC (the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below). For the purposes of this Termination, "Trademark Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2013 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement") between each of the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (ii) that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2013 executed by each of the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by each of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent under the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2013 at Reel 5159 and Frame 0140; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to irrevocably terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of each Grantor secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to such Grantor.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.

3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, As Collateral Agent

By: Name:

PRESIDENT Title:

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Termination]

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOOMERANG	4215426	9/25/12
RETURNING COMPLIANCE	4299006	3/5/13
TO EVERY PATIENT		
SOPORA	4023635	9/6/11
SOPORA	4112477	3/13/12
ULTAGEN	3815265	7/6/10
AG INDUSTRIES	3797986	6/8/10
PROTECTING WHAT		
MATTERS MOSTYOUR		
HEALTH		
AG INDUSTRIES	3236262	5/1/07
VELOCITY	2660525	12/10/02
BUFFALO FILTER	2,197,026	October 20, 1998
LAPEVAC	3,216,530	March 6, 2007
PLUMESAFE	1,768,545	May 4, 1993
VIROSAFE	1,775,097	June 8, 1993
POWERED BY BUFFALO	3,852,259	September 28, 2010
FILTER		<u>-</u>
PLUMEPEN	4,376,795	July 30, 2013
SONIQ	2,304,726	December 28, 1999
HEGA	2,326,162	March 7, 2000
FLOWSTAR	2,348,783	May 9, 2000
AEROSTAR	2,389,127	September 26, 2000
MICRATEX	2,398,245	October 24, 2000
FILTRATION GROUP	2,466,883	July 10, 2001
FILTERWORKS	2,571,773	May 21, 2002
NOVAPLEAT	2,866,911	July 27, 2004
TITAN	2,878,001	August 24, 2004
AEROSTAR- SENTINEL	3,091,125	May 9, 2006
GEOPLEAT	3,121,979	July 25, 2006
WHEN CLEAN AIR MATTERS	3,378,361	February 5, 2008
AEROSORB	3,408,344	April 8, 2008
UNISHIELD	3,533,974	November 18, 2008
SUPERNOVA	3,594,797	March 24, 2009
VIOSTAR	3,594,845	March 24, 2009
FILTERWERKS	3,814,075	July 6, 2010
NEXFIL	3,928,613	March 8, 2011
RIGHT FILTERRIGHT	4,055,482	November 15, 2011
PLACERIGHT TIME		
VALIDATED FILTRATION	4,357,427	June 25, 2013
SOLUTIONS TO INDUSTRY		
LEADERS		

#4827-9908-4603

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FILTRATEX	3,823,920	July 27,2010
SCREENTEX	3,823,921	July 27, 2010
DUROTEX	3,847,084	September 14, 2010
IFC	2,678,032	January 21, 2003
CERTIFIED PURE POREX	4294931	Feb 26, 2013
CERTIFIED PURE POREX (and	4294932	Feb 26, 2013
design)		
FILTER SAMPLER	1132600	Apr 8, 1980
GENUINE POREX	4222853	Oct 9, 2012
LABPOR	0765464	Feb 25, 1964
POREX	1787919	Aug 17, 1993
POREX	1417453	Nov 18, 1986
UNIVERSAL AIR FILTER	3,453,824	June 24, 2008
QUADRAFOAM	4,363,252	July 9, 2013
WACO FILTERS	4,157,160	June 12, 2012
WACO logo	4,160,476	June 19, 2012
Waco	, ,	
WEARSCOPE	2552195	March 26, 2002
SYNFORM	2519784	December 18, 2001
FLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2664754	December 17, 2002
FILTRAN	2416790	January 2, 2001
GOLDSTRIPE	2375166	August 8, 2000
SUFIS	3373411	January 22, 2008
V-PORE	2875425	August 17, 2004
GOLDSTRIPE (DESIGN)	2726213	June 17, 2003
DOUBLE DUTY	3225979	April 3, 2007
THE TRAP	3382438	February 12, 2008
COMBIMEDIA	3389439	February 26, 2008
POREX	4,788,140	8/11/15
ENDURO-PLEAT	4,651,934	December 9, 2014
VIROVAC	4,659,684	December 23, 2014
PENADAPT	4,659,685	December 23, 2014
NONNY	4603000	September 9, 2014
MIRAN	4598348	September 2, 2014
CHEMCO	1280698	June 5, 1984
CHEMCO MAXGUARD	2015636 2942714	November 12, 1996 April 19, 2005
MACH	2402512	November 7, 2000
PULSATOR	2194928	October 13, 1998
CHEMCO'S	1274044	April 17, 1984
DUO PAD	1129897	January 29, 1980
MONO PAD	1112321	January 30, 1979
ONGUARD	1,742,142	12/22/1992
PURACARB	1,500,062	8/16/1988
PURAFIL	795,401	9/7/1965
PURAFIL (STYLIZED)	1,522,278	1/31/1989
PURAFIL SCIENTIFIC	3,845,963	9/7/2010

#4827-9908-4603

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PURAFILTER (Stylized)	2,036,536	2/11/1997
PURAGRID	3,845,905	9/7/2010
PURAKOL SKUNK DESIGN	1,186,269	1/19/1982
CHLOROSORB	1,293,597	9/11/1984
FIRST IN CLEAN AIR	1,508,731	10/18/1988
GRIDBLOK	3,845,906	9/7/2010
ALPHASORB	2,748,275	8/5/2003
TELEFLO	374092	1/2/1940
KAYDRI	1364356	10/8/1985
BOWSER (AND DESIGN)	1366553	10/22/1985
TURBO-TOC	1503598	9/13/1988
MINI-VAC	1790135	8/31/1993
K-TOUCH	3364098	1/8/2008
KAYMAX	3985778	6/28/2011
KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL	4724395	4/21/2015
SERVICES GROUP		
KAYDON ENVIRONMENTAL	4724396	4/21/2015
SERVICES GROUP AND DESIGN		

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MIRAN	85/947,068	May 31, 2013
KOALA	85/973,390	June 28, 2013
NONNY	86/047,551	August 26, 2013
LAPAROSAFE	85/076,229	July 1, 2010
PLUMEPEN SILVER	86/006,271	July 10, 2013
ULPA	77/791,393	July 28, 2009
FILTERING THE WORLD	85755686	October 16, 2012
	85755656	October 16, 2012
POREX	86053914	Sep 3, 2013
CERTIFIED PURE POREX PLUS	86687826	July /9, 2015
CERTIFIED PURE POREX PLUS & Design	86687805	July 9, 2015
RESPURA	86542387	February 23, 2015
SQ EASY	86253350	April 16, 2014
TRANS-IT SQ EASY	86253348	April 16, 2014
ENDURO-PLEAT	86/220,102	March 13, 2014
Pleated Air Filter including Support Frame	150700876	March 15, 2016
NUBIFORM	87015642	April 27, 2016

#4827-9908-4603

RECORDED: 10/31/2016